Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities.

This announcement does not constitute or form a part of any offer to sell or the solicitation of any offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. Neither this announcement nor anything herein forms the basis for any contract or commitment whatsoever. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or the securities laws of any state of the United States or other jurisdiction. Unless they are registered, the securities may be offered only in transactions that are exempt from registration under the Securities Act or the securities laws of any other jurisdiction. The securities are being offered and sold in the United States in reliance on Rule 144A under the Securities Act or another exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act, or outside the United States in reliance on Regulation S under the Securities Act. No public offering of the securities will be made in the United States or in any other jurisdiction where such an offering is restricted or prohibited.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

ENN Clean Energy International Investment Limited

(incorporated with limited liability in the British Virgin Islands)

US\$800,000,000 3.375% Guaranteed Senior Notes due 2026 (the "Notes")

(Stock Code: 40678)

unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by



ENN Natural Gas Co., Ltd.

新奧天然氣股份有限公司

(incorporated with limited liability in the People's Republic of China and listed on the Shanghai Stock Exchange under stock code 600803)

Morgan Stanley	Citigroup	Standard Chartered Bank	Nati	xis De	utsche Bank
as the Joint Global Coordinators, Joint Bookrunners and Joint Lead Managers					
China CITIC Bank International BNP PARIBA		ARIBAS U	JBS	China Everbright Bank Hong Kong Branch	
CMB International	Mizuho Securities	J.P. Morgan	BOC Interna	-	CCB Iternational

as the Joint Bookrunners and Joint Lead Managers

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of and the permission to deal in the Notes issued by ENN Clean Energy International Investment Limited (the "**Issuer**"), an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of ENN Natural Gas Co., Ltd. (the "**Guarantor**"), by way of debt issues to professional investors (as defined in Chapter 37 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited) only as described in the offering memorandum dated 6 May 2021. The listing of and permission to deal in the Notes is expected to become effective on 13 May 2021.

Hong Kong, 12 May 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Guarantor comprises Mr. Wang Yusuo, Mr. Yu Jianchao, Mr. Han Jishen, Mr. Zheng Hongtao, Mr. Jiang Chenghong, Ms. Zhang Jin, Mr. Wang Zizheng and Mr. Zhao John Huan as directors and Mr. Li Xingang, Mr. Qiao Gangliang, Mr. Tang Jiasong and Mr. Zhang Yu as independent directors.

As at the date of this announcement, the sole director of the Issuer is Mr. Wang Yusuo.